Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Assignment previously recorded on Reel 017971 Frame 469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment incorrectly included a Patent number which Assignors do not have ownership to.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dymas Funding Company LLC	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bath & Body Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Limited Parkway East	
City:	Reynoldsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29168587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)593-5955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Watt Wanapha Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099999.1416
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Watt Wanapha (099999.1416)

Total Attachments: 2

500353831

source=Patent Corrective Release for Dymas#page1.tif source=Patent Corrective Release for Dymas#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 019824 FRAME: 0846

CORRECTIVE RELEASE TO VOID IN PART THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL 17971 FRAME 469

This CORRECTIVE RELEASE TO VOID IN PART THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL 17971 FRAME 469 (the "Corrective Assignment") is made, and effective as of the date indicated below, to the Patent Security Agreement, dated July 20, 2006, between PENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("PTI"), DEKKO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (together with PTI, the "Assignors"), and DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY LLC (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement incorrectly included Patent Application No. 29168587, which Assignors do not have ownership to, and which Assignors did not intend to assign to Assignee as a security interest lien (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 17971, Frame 469 on July 21, 2006;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to treat the Patent Security Agreement as null and void with respect to the Patent;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree the Patent Security Agreement is void in part *ab initio*, with respect to Patent only, and Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patent.

[Page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

10498943.1

PATENT REEL: 019824 FRAME: 0847 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Corrective Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 31, 2007.

ASSIGNEE:

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LEC

Name:

(ALBERT M. RICCHIO MANAGING DIRECTOF:

Title:

2

10498943.1

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019824 FRAME: 0848